Enoch City, Utah
MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION
August 12, 2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

SUMMARY RESULTS REPORT

Statistics TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 4,511
Ballots Cast - Total 1,288

Voter Turnout - Total 28.55%

Enoch City Mayor

TOTAL VOTE %

Vote For 1

NOEL J WELLS 270

JIM RUSHTON 490

KATHERINE A. ROSS 515

Total Votes Cast 1,275
Contest Totals 1,288

20.96%
38.04%
39.98%
98.99%
100.00%

Enoch City - Summary - 08/25/2025 05:22PM

Page 1 of 1



