SUMMARY RESULTS REPORT

Statistics	TOTAL	
Registered Voters - Total	4,511	
Ballots Cast - Total	1,288	
Voter Turnout - Total	28.55%	
Enoch City Mayor Vote For 1		
vote i di i	TOTAL	VOTE %
NOEL J WELLS	270	20.96%
JIM RUSHTON	490	38.04%
KATHERINE A. ROSS	515	39.98%
Total Votes Cast	1,275	98.99%
Contest Totals	1,288	100.00%